DUMP CARTS
Parts Catalog 8-1870

- 5:82-RPA1 500

a . ey
APPLICATION CHART
MODEL TRACTOR OR ATTACHMENT
: Use on ali compact tractors
- E60, F60 and E62 equipped with tow hitch.
EBDe EG0 and F6{

-J I Case
ATenneco Comoany

. OPE Division .
Technical Publications
119 S. First Street :
Winneconne, st. 54986

F60, FE0O AND E62
ESG{(EXTENSIONS,. .-

1t o i B

Pyl

e a4

ISl o ket

Kl

PAGE - .GRID

Model E60 Dump Cart ........ . & - D4
Model F60 Dump Cart .., ..... 7 D6
Model EB2Dump Cart ........ 9 08
Model E65 Dump Cart : o .
Extensions................ " D10

NOTE: See grid A2 for--
. 190, MS0, N30, P90, RS0,
S90 Lawn Sweepers

NOTE: See grid B2 for - R
H90, K90 Lawn Sweepers

NOTE: See grid.C2 for -
J1, J2, K1, K2 Cabs

. NOTE: See grid E2 for -

J31, K31, J32,) K32, L32, J34, K34,
L34, K36 Wood Splitters .




""""""""" - B - % o o \ s
4 ; MODEL E60 DUMP CART - |
' E6O0 DUMP CART -
; REF. PART NO.- - DESCRIPTION o - REQ'D
; 1 NSS S - 16 12 O N S
: 2 C 13847 - TAILGATE.......'iieevivraeaiienaonnineann. U
3 131. 178 NUT - lock 5/16" NChex ZP ... . ....... DI e
4 195" 2027 . WASHER.- 11/327 1D ZP . ... it e .
5 C 11842 7 " SPRING - release. . . v\ eee s e e et et ae e ene e ie e
6 C 13858 . LEVER -release ............ e e e
7. 113 111 BOLT -5/16" x 2-1/2" NChex ZP ., ..ol een e -
8 131- 1181 . NUT-lock3/8" NChexZP .........oeuven...on, e
"9 113- 206 BOLT-3/B"x3/4" NChex ZP. ..., ... o il
10 C 14072 TONGUE - £70NT . L .t et ee et ae et e e aia e eiaanal
; 1 C 14073 CTONGUE - FBar ool e e e e
; 12 195 533 WASHER - plain 1".... .. O
13 321- 157 DECAL .\ttt et e e s
- 14 € 14221 BUSHING - flanged . . ... ..ot
: 15 C: 24964 RIM - wheel {3-3/4" rim width} (includes bearings). . ............ e .
| 15 C  2h222 RIM - wheel {2-1/2" rim width} {includes bearings). . .. ... ... .........
16 219 1 . FITTING-lube.......... S D
17 C . 13920 " -SHAFT -axle33-3/4"....... e e
18 ¢ 10888 . PIN-hitch........ouese s e [ e
| 19

[ O T K N A i R

132- 306 . .PIN-cotter 3/16" x 1:3/4" Z

B |
; ‘ |
1
? 1
- '
5 -1
! '
| ¥
e
3
|
- , | |
. a o . ‘\
1 * . % . K . . ’ ) ‘
Printed in US.A. | c . - - ‘ January‘1983
A -




USRS ES oty

26464

13547

26473
13859
11842
2175
111
176
26477

102-.

- 20
"102
13920
663
306

24964 -

14221

-1
10888
. 6373

6380

=
REF, PART NQC.
: 1 €
4 2 c
: 3 c .
4 c
5 c
8 195
r 113
8 131
g o}
R [1] 113
11 192-
122 . 128
13 C.
14 T 195
15 . 132-
186 C
17 C
18 - - . 219
19 o
20 321-
21 . 321
+

LSRR TSy AP

Jaleats bt Lk L

Printed in 1.8.4;

"TAILGATE....... s

NUT-5/167-18............. e

MODEL F66.DUMP CART '

- F60 DUMP CART

DESCRIPTION- _
BODY - €Mt .. v e i enniinacnnnns- SO
TONGUE - hitch.......... SRR e e U B
LEVER -lateh. ... ooi i i e e s
SPRING “Ja1ER « v oo o e et e et eaeaae e -
WASHER - 11/32" ..ot e,
BOLT -5/16" - 18x 2-1/2". .. i en s SO
NUT - 5/16" - 18lock........ AU e e .
SUPPORT - axle ..o v ii it e et anm e n e anana et ren
BOLT-5/168" - 18X /8" .o v e SRR
LOCK WASHER - 5/16"......... e e
SHAFT - axle. ..o v oeneeennnnnnn. e T
WASHER - 1.06" ..... e e e .

PIN - Cotter 3718 X 1-3/8 . et e e e

RIM-wheel, . ... iiiinaeiians e e e ae e aaaan,

BEARING -flanged . .. .ooveeneenn.ns s e e

FITTING - lubrication . .. ........ e e
PIN - hitch . ... ... A
DECAL - “Case” ........ e e teaaan e
DECAL - tread .

...............................................

REQD

1
1
1
1
1
N

1

-1
1
4
4
4

R = N BN P

January 1983




B : - s
g * .
8 MODEL -E62 DUMP CART . 9
: L E62 DUMP CART
\ .. REF PART NO.- DESCRIPTION . ‘ ' REQD+
T _C . 26231 BODY -cart........ e e e 1 \
2 C° 26236 TONGUE - Front, hiteh . v o oo s v v e o miireamneeleainneeneens 1 .
3 " C 26238 . TONGUE -rear, axlB . v it e ie et ie it er e e et ta e ianaaaasaaaas 1
. 4 C . 28237 _PLATE-hitch............. O e
5 113 - 102 BOLT -5/18% - 18X 3/8 7 DEX. . o it ietieane e e sraaannacieninnns .2
. 6 195 © 521 WASHER - B/168" &\t ioentpeieia linee et ieenneonaeanenees 2
7 “131- 176 NUT - 5/16 1B 100K, BEX v v et s e e i e et 2
8 113 248 - BOLT-3/8" - 16x 23/4"NeX o .o\ cveiireeannns R o 1
9 195- 525 CWASHER-3/8" ...l U e .. 93
10 131- 1181 NUT - 3/8" - 16 106K, NEX -« - . o ot e e e et e ae e 3
R T £ 26239 PP ORT - BXIE . oot e i i e e 1
12 113- 1 BOLT - 174" - 20 X 1 2B o e o et i e et e e et i e e 4
13 195-  5I8 WASHER - 178" it it e e e e ‘4
14 J131- L1180 NUT - 178" - 2000CK, REX « - o . e e e et e it s e e i e e e i iieanhes 4
15 C 26240 SHAFT = 8XI8. . o ee e e ee s s e e e e e e 1
16 - 95- 545 WASHER - 3/4" .. ...... e 4
17 132- 31 PIN - cotter, 5/32" x 1-1/4" . ...... T 2 |
18 C 24502 CRIM - WREBL. Lt e e e el 2 |
18 . C 24503 BEARING - Flanged. . .o ot vve voee e et e vv e ee e eee e ieaas 4 4
20 219 10 FITTING - lubrication 174" .. in et iie s e i e e 2 |
21 C 26241 LEVER -latch. . ............ e e A |
22 ¢ 19553 * SPRING-latch ........ et Y e 1 |
23 C 10888 _PIN-hiteh.........:. e e e e aa e 1 |
24 113- 208 BOLT - 3/B - 1B x 3/ e 2 - o
. 321- 6379 DECAL - “CaSE" v+ v v e v ee e e e ie e ia et e 2 |
321- 8380 - . -DECAL-tread........ ..o i g
!
\l
] a
. 1 " Printed in US.A. - . . January 1983
e m:‘ i ¥ .




~ A . -

il
Ll
.

C A S o

0 - ®  MODEL E65 DUMP CART EXTENSIONS ' ' 1

e
Ava v 2 pa oun

E65 DUMP CART EXTENSIONS -

PPty

S REF. ' PARTNO. o .DESCRIPTION - ' o ’ REQ'D
\ ' C 17276 .° BOARD-front......... e B co
17277 " BOARD -side ............ P, S AU 2
T17279 " BRACKET - support side. .. . .. [ P 4
17280 ‘BRACKET - support front. . ., ., ....... 2
17278 BRACKET -stop....voven o e e, 4
SR AT 2 BOLT - 1/4” x 1" NC rd. hd. squareneek.. . ...................... ... 18
192.  T19 ‘LOCK WASHER~- 1/4".. .. e e 18
128. 101 NUT-1/4"NChex................. e AP eeie... 18
195- 518 WASHER-1/8" ... ... ............... e .. B

0OOO00 0

Lo ~NO G R WK o

Printed in U.S.A. _ _ B-1870 R1 . January 1983




